EXEMPT LIBS
Belleville
Black Earth
Cambridge
Cross Plains
Deerfield
DeForest
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Waunakee

Villages

Cities Fitchburg
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

Edgerton

Exempt Total

County Total

2019 Tax Base

DCL appropriation

2021 County library tax levy rate

2019 VAL

189,458,200
128,719,300
163,586,000
388,869,800
216,787,300
1,140,802,000
230,117,300
160,331,500
1,012,262,700
728,367,800
1,212,814,500
1,929,469,200

3,065,972,600
29,802,896,700
3,180,754,300
1,258,410,700
1,176,283,200
3,404,540,900
2,969,335,200
10,733,100

52,370,512,300
66,499,944,400
$14,129,432,100

2020 VAL

210,793,700
127,568,500
179,502,500
392,397,400
227,498,600
1,202,526,900
252,278,400
158,722,500
1,075,707,900
763,522,800
1,287,691,200
1,947,710,600

3,209,720,600
31,603,117,100
3,360,380,600
1,320,051,400
1,199,002,400
3,610,664,700
3,158,533,200
12,805,800

55,300,196,800
70,070,629,900
$14,770,433,100

2020 AR App

$256,904
$135,075
$80,000
$296,867
$159,144
$531,625
$184,000
$92,892
$575,750
$491,618
$661,392
$1,089,285

$1,900,097
$19,163,603
$1,362,943
$613,954
$623,000
$1,631,874
$1,195,039

$5,535,557
$0.0003917749

2021 Min App
$74,225
$50,429
$64,089

$152,349
$84,932
$446,938
$90,154
$62,814
$396,579
$285,356
$475,150
$755,918

$1,201,171
$11,676,027
$1,246,140
$493,014
$460,838
$1,333,814
$1,163,311



