	EXEMPT LIBS	2019 VAL	2020 VAL	2020 AR App	2021 Min App
Villages	Belleville	189,458,200	210,793,700	\$256,904	\$74,225
	Black Earth	128,719,300	127,568,500	\$135,075	\$50,429
	Cambridge	163,586,000	179,502,500	\$80,000	\$64,089
	Cross Plains	388,869,800	392,397,400	\$296,867	\$152,349
	Deerfield	216,787,300	227,498,600	\$159,144	\$84,932
	DeForest	1,140,802,000	1,202,526,900	\$531,625	\$446,938
	Marshall	230,117,300	252,278,400	\$184,000	\$90,154
	Mazomanie	160,331,500	158,722,500	\$92,892	\$62,814
	McFarland	1,012,262,700	1,075,707,900	\$575,750	\$396,579
	Mount Horeb	728,367,800	763,522,800	\$491,618	\$285,356
	Oregon	1,212,814,500	1,287,691,200	\$661,392	\$475,150
	Waunakee	1,929,469,200	1,947,710,600	\$1,089,285	\$755,918
Cities	Fitchburg	3,065,972,600	3,209,720,600	\$1,900,097	\$1,201,171
	Madison	29,802,896,700	31,603,117,100	\$19,163,603	\$11,676,027
	Middleton	3,180,754,300	3,360,380,600	\$1,362,943	\$1,246,140
	Monona	1,258,410,700	1,320,051,400	\$613,954	\$493,014
	Stoughton	1,176,283,200	1,199,002,400	\$623,000	\$460,838
	Sun Prairie	3,404,540,900	3,610,664,700	\$1,631,874	\$1,333,814
	Verona	2,969,335,200	3,158,533,200	\$1,195,039	\$1,163,311
	Edgerton	10,733,100	12,805,800		
Exempt Total		52,370,512,300	55,300,196,800		
County Total		66,499,944,400	70,070,629,900		
2019 Tax Base		\$14,129,432,100	\$14,770,433,100		
DCL appropriation				\$5,535,557	
2021 County library tax levy rate				\$0.0003917749	